

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/:9 OMB 0651-00:?7 03-27-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

04-25-2000



1013331/2

Name CMSI Acquisition Corp. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name: Adventa Control Technologies, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of Address (line 2) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 2) 80301 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		101001
TO: The Camilisioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Resubm ssion Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month	RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
Submission Type X New	TRADE	MARKS ONLY
Resubm ssion Non-Recordation Resubm ssion Non-Recordation Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Other Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Boulder Copposation Association Association Association Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY An 00 IPP		
Resulpm ssion Non-Recordation Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Os271998 Correction of PTO Error Rec # Frame # Other Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Os271998 Osa71998 Osa7199)
Document ID # Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Rec! # Frame # Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Change of Name AND 3. 27.00 Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party		
Ree! # Frame # Other Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party	<u> </u>	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Other Conveying Party		
Conveying Party Name CMSI Acquisition Corp. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Adventa Control Technologies, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties X Corporation Association Delaware Composed of Composed	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name CMSI Acquisition Corp. Name CMSI Acquisition Corp.		And the state of t
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		mark it additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Individua	Name CMSI Acquisition Corp.	05271998
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name: Adventa Control Technologies, Inc. DBA/AKA/T.A. Composed of Address (line 1) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 2) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 3) Boulder City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Cottizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Adventa Control Technologies, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed cf Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individ lal General Partnership Limited Partnership Is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, and pointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY An 00 PP		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name: Adventa Control Technologies, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA. Composed cf Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individ_lal General Partnership Limited Partnership into domicide in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individua General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name: Adventa Control Technologies, Inc.	Other	
Name: Adventa Control Technologies, Inc. DBA/AKA/T/A. Composed cf Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Boulder City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizens hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizeriship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
DBA/AKA/TA. Composed c-f Address (line 2) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 2) 80301 Address (line 2) 80301 Individ lal General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other 6000000000000000000000000000000000000	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/T/: Composed c.f Address (line 2) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 2) 80301 Address (line 2) 80301 Individ .ral General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY An 00 IP	Name Adventa Control Technologies, Inc.	
Composed cf Address (line 3) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 3) Boulder Composed cf Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Association Delaware Citizens hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY AD 00 0P	DDA(AKAIT)	
Address (line 2) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 2) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 2) 80301 Address (line 2) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 2) 6280 Lookout Road Address (line 2) 6280 L		
Address (line 3) Boulder City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizens hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY An 00 RP		
Address (line 3) Boulder Co State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizens hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY AD 00 IP	Address (line) 6280 Lookout Road	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) City Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) City Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) City Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) City Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 3) Roulder	CO 80301
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY A0 00 □P	City	State/Country Zip Code
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizens hip/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY An 00 RP		assignment and the receiving party is
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizens hip/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY A0 00 0P	✗ Corporation	appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY A0 00 0P	Other	(Designation must be a separate
OCOATES 00000193 /4658890	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
ልስ ሰባ ነዋ	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
) DCOATES 00000177 (1000079	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data medic to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P'FO-16 Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-00:?7	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name _					
Address (line 1)					
Address (lin: 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (614) 436-0600				
Narne	Mueller,Jerry K. Jr.				
Address (line 1)	Mueller and Smith, LPA				
Address (line 2)	7700 Rivers Edge Drive				
Address (line 3)	Columbus, OH 43235				
Address (line 4)					
I ugos	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for				
Trad : 74658890	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number 2084427 2075729	ber(s) 1953457			
7.400000	2017129	1905407			
	1994895				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #6					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00				
Method of Deposit Ad	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-483	0			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	K No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jerry K. Muelle	er, ur. Man	ch 23, 2000			
Name o	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (Ilne 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number (6	14) 436-0600		
Name	Mueller,Jerry K. Jr.				
Address (fine 1)	Mueller and Smith, LPA				
Address (line 2)	7700 Rivers Edge Drive				
Address (line 3)	Columbus, OH 43235				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registr	•			
74658890	demark Application Number(s) 74658889	— I ——————————————————————————————————	ration Number(s) 2075729 1953457		
		1994895			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #6					
Fee Amour	1t Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 240.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	▼ 240.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4830					
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jerry K. Mujel	$\times \kappa$	Dunier -	March 23, 2000		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		
		J 7 \			

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

II, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COBY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CMSI ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CMSI ACQUISITION CORP." TO "ADVENTA CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

S. AMAIN

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2393133 8100

AUTHENTICATION:

0283558

001098300

DATE:

02-28-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CMSI ACQUISITION CORP.

CMSI ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 6, 1998.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

'FIRST: The name of the corporation is Adventa Control Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation") "

THIRD: The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228(a) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed this 27 th day of May, 1998.

CMSI ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation

Vance Diggin

President

MHODMA, LADOCS; 234328, 1

Attorney Docket: GAD

N THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

CMSI Acquisition Corp.

Mark(s): PLANWORKS; SPECWORKS; MATERIALWORKS; CONTROLWORKS/APC;

TRACK/VORKS; PROCESSWORKS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

Date of Deposit: MARCH 23, 2000

I he by certify that this change in address and check in the amount of \$240.00 is being deposited with the United States Postal Service First Class Mail to Addressee" service on the date indicated above, addressed to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

ane Keeney

Encs.